PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Teknocraft, Inc.	10/04/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tekvalves, Inc.
Street Address:	425A West Drive
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5419530

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)664-5606

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7166645600

Email: docadm@bilickilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Byron A. Bilicki

Address Line 1: 1285 North Main Street

Address Line 4: Jamestown, NEW YORK 14701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 204.022700

Byron A. Bilicki

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment 5419530#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0664

500054947

H 840 00

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. 204.022700
U.S. Patent No. 5,419,530	Issue Date May 30, 1995	Application Serial No. 08/197,165	Filing Date February 16, 1994
Title of Invention: MICR	OMETER-CONTROLLED LINE	EAR FLOW RATE FLUID FL	OW VALVE ASSEMBLY
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor	
Teknocraft, Inc.		425B West Drive Melbourne, FL 32904	
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee	
Tekvalves, Inc.		425A West Drive Melbourne, FL 32904	
·	identified Assignor is the sole owne		
1.30and other presents does sell, assign and held and enjoyed by said Ass term for which said Patent is not been made.	onsideration of the sum of One good and valuable consideration, is transfer unto said Assignee the enignee for its own use and behoof, as granted, as fully and entirely as to	ntire right, title and interest in a and for its legal representatives he same would have been held	and to said Patent; the same to be and assigns, to the full end of the
Executed this HM at	day of October, in	the year 2005 signalify Assignor by s	nandrized stendiory of Asstenor is a
State of Floreda County of Brevard		corporation, partnership or asso	ociation)
who acknowledged the foreg			
MY COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY	KANCILIA ON # DID 057043 Nuary 13, 2006	JU400	lary Public)

RECORDED: 10/13/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016630 FRAME: 0665